

## The Institution of Engineers (India)

102 Years of Relentless Journey towards Engineering Advancement for Nation-building since 1920

cordially invites you to attend the

National Conference on

Recent Trends in Design and Application in Energy Development Programme

10th and 11th May 2023, Thiruvananthapuram

Inauguration by Shri. K. Krishnankutty Honourable Minister for Electricity Government of Kerala

Programme 10<sup>th</sup> May 2023, Wednesday **Inaugural Session** 10.00 am - 12.00 pm Registration 9.00 am – 10.00 am Prayer Welcome Prof. (Dr.) M Jayaraju, FIE Chairman, IEI, KSC About the seminar Er. P.Balakrishnan Nair, FIE Member (Mechanical Engg. Division), IEI, KSC Inauguration and Inaugural Address Shri. K. Krishnankutty Honourable Minister for Electricity Government of Kerala Address by the Chief Guest Dr.S.Somanath Chairman, ISRO and Secretary, Department of Space **Keynote Address** Dr.S.Unnikrishnan Nair **Director, VSSC** Address by Guest of Honour Dr.C.Anandharamakrishnan Director, CSIR, NIIST Vote of Thanks **Er.Roy Mathew, MIE** Honorary Secretary, IEI, KSC

**National Anthem** 

Lunch Break 1.00 pm – 2.00 pm **Technical Session I** 2.00 pm – 3.30 pm **Tea Break** 3:30 pm – 3:45 pm **Technical Session II** 3.45 pm – 5.00 pm Second Day : 11<sup>th</sup> May 2023, Thursday **Technical Session III** 9.30 am - 11.00 am Tea Break 11.00 am - 11.15 am **Technical Session IV** 11.15 am – 1.00 pm Lunch Break 1.00 pm – 2.00 pm **Technical Session V** 2.00 pm – 3.30 pm Tea Break 3.30 pm – 4.00 pm

## Valedictory Session 11<sup>th</sup> May 2023, Thursday 04:00 pm – 5:00 pm

Welcome Prof. (Dr.) M. Jayaraju, FIE Chairman, IEI KSC

Summing up of Seminar Presentations Er. Balakrishnan Nair P, FIE Member (Mechanical Engg. Division), IEI, KSC and Dr.V.Ganesan, FIE Director, CERCON, IEI KSC

## Address by Chief Guest

Shri.V.Sasi Hon'ble Member of Legislative Assembly, Kerala

Certificate Distribution to Participants and Exhibitors Shri.V.Sasi Hon'ble Member of Legislative Assembly, Kerala

> Vote of Thanks Er. Roy Mathew, MIE Honorary Secretary, IEI, KSC

> > **National Anthem**